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MODEL 70L M24 
BOLT ACTION CEllTERARE RIFLE 
24~ BARREL 7.62 llATO 

DOCUMENT ENVELOPE ASSEMBLY: 
- INSTUCTION BODI 
- PRODUCT OWNER'S CARD 
- SAFETY BOOKLET 

46 FORM 1444 
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ORDER NO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

E6790543 
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ORDER 25716 
MODEL 700,, M24 

UPC 

ORDER 25716 
MODEL 700,, M24 

UPC 

~I I II lllllllllllllllllll\11111111 
E8?90543 
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OP# 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

615 

617 

620 

625 

1\11-24 

GUN SERIAL# f(oE G 51.f) 

OPERATION NAME READINGS 

ASSEMBLE ACTION 
AND STOCK 

PROOF 

CHECK HEADSPACE 

DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

ROLLMARK CALIBER 

DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

APPLY COATINGS 
(BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

FINAL ASSEMBLY 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASS EMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

Dl OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS +I- .s LBS I 

CONTRACT# 

DATE INITIAL 

lifdci ~ 
I A t},( 

1!/;J/t/ ' 

;/1 doJ ,~ft 
, I/,,.-, .di /i/r?!Jj ~('"-' 

.. LI 
/ 

If /3c· ,(, 

'15 /,;.,/ \3t0T 

;2~~ tJt 
/2-1 11'1 

0/)01 lJ.11, 

1 ~11f·1 J!y1 ,_ ,, 

0/11},.i dJ./)/. 

1;;;_)1)01 'b p1 
o- /, 

~· 
"'1 iYJJ-
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CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

OP# OPERATION NAME 

I 
2 LBS MIN I 

625 IF) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX 

CONT. 

640 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS IVl1f\11 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I u-:o20MIN I 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

GALLERY TEST AND 

TARGET 

Al MALFUNCTIONS 

Bl PIERCED PRIMERS 

645 I INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

655 IFINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 

B) TRIGGER PULL ! 

Cl FUNCTION 

660 IPACK 

+/- .5 LBS I 
MIN 2.50 LBS 
MAX4.0 LBS 

READINGS 

ltdJ 5,75 )10 

~L7~ ----2.5_ ":2 S""" 

C· d). ,o,n ,r,;:i] 

PASS FAIL 

PASS FAIL 

PASS FAIL 

DATE INITIAL 

11/;1/o 

I 1:J/1,/o, 

1?lr>!n I f,i.. 

I 1l-1_3-dt I yt_~ 
Id; lb/01 IT~ 

ld.j !~/Ci 1~ f(qi 

ld./i!:J/01 1 ·1~cy 

P·//b/01 I KC;;/ 

11.i),,cj d 
. <eFI 

//.i?yC( w 
f,__,,,·Jw 

f).1$"1 \f:! 

r1i01 1-icc17 
!VI 

di0G ),5°j ;J.51 J-5~ 2.'iJ._ l
1-i}•'5)u1 I ~-1~' 
\'J1 ilc(DI I Re? 

~--/K;f) 
--. '66 

"7:% 
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lAME READINGS DATE 
I 2 LBS MIN I 

J FORCE 10 LBS MAX CQ t!o 5,7') )«) 171)15/0, 

=F FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I dl7S 2"> :4 .S- fdir)or 

'ULL TEST 
\!ABILITY 

INDENT I .020 MIN I o.;~ ;z IQ 11 , r,,:;t ;{ nJ1,/o; 
STOCK /l-1.3-'ol 

SWIVEL l~/ib/t>J 

ONT AND ld.jfb/Cj 
ff ASSY'S 

T ld./ib/01 
T 

<ONT AND r'J./;0; 
ITS AND PLACE o/ 
(ED CONTAINER 

EST AND 
1"2.1§.<-j 

" 
PASS FAIL 

/l. /"J cf 

·10NS PASS FAIL 

l':i...1s~" J 

RIMERS PASS FAIL 

{)_J&t"f 

: LIVE AMMO 

TION 
'dft0. 

7v1 
E 

I +/ •. 5 LBS I 
1::i}i'5/o I MIN 2.50 LBS di GG 153._ ;J.5 l dS1 2.12 LJLL MAX 4.0 LBS 

'v)f (lc/~1 

- ~ 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

JJ~ 

INITIAL 

i\l), 

}J 111 Ji y ', 

JJl1 
.All -·v, 

T4;p 

f<-.·<G 
\~ 

KEf 

Kq 

rr 
fp 
w 
ti 
-iz.0f 

lj}.41, 

iZGr 

J3JJ 

SERIAL NUMBER: E6790543. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 

0 

FILE DATE: 12/13/2001 
FILE TIME: 10:50 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.425 
0.217 
0.477 
0.990 
2 .459 
2.466 
0.670 
1.334 
1.008 

0 
2 
5 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 

x 
0.837 
0.444 
0.646 
0.351 

-0.153 

y 

-1.052 
-0.825 
1.407 
0.998 
0.555 

0, 2 3 4 5 6 
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790543. 0 POINT:!! x y 

l: 0.837 -l. 052 
2001 2: 0.444 -0.825 

3: 0.646 1.407 
4: 0.351 0.998 

0.425 5: -0.l53 0.555 
0.2l7 
0.477 
0.990 
2.459 
2.466 
0.670 
l.334 
l.008 

R: 0 
R: 2 
R: 5 

• 

(), 2 3 

'2 SCALE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

4 5 6 

SERJ:AL NUMBER: E6790543. 0 POINT:!! x y 

TARGET NUMBER: .2 1: 0.405 -1.210 
FILE DATE: 12/13/2001 2: 0.515 0.005 
FILE TIME: 10:50 3: 0.523 0.733 

4: 0. 317 0.787 
X CENTROID: 0.236 5: -0.578 0.899 
Y CENTROID: 0.243 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.339 
HORZ SPREAD: l.lOl 
VERT SPREAD: 2.l09 
GROUP SPREAD: 2.327 
MIN RADIUS: 0.366 
MAX RADIUS: l.463 
MEl\_N RADIUS: 0.799 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: l 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 3 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 5 

G, 4 5 6 

• 

TARGET APPROX l/2 SCALE 
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')0543. 0 

JOl 

0.236 
0.243 
0.339 
1.101 
2.109 
2.327 
0.366 
1.463 
0.799 

1 
3 
5 

SCALE 

POINTf! x y 

1: 0.405 1.210 
2: 0.515 0.005 
3: 0.523 0.733 
4: 0.317 0.787 
5: -0.578 0.899 

G, 
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5 6 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO* 

SERIAL NO. ~0'790,)"i.f}S 

DATE !~bc/o1 
YI ,tt,1 J.oo;;"+ .75~ 

4.00(t).00# 

I 2.50# 
. INITIAL 

'---~_1_j_2h) 
nl 

I 3.oo~ 
, INITIAL 

PULL u I ~.ID 
! 

PULL ~2 l35_:b 
-PULL i3 1-_Ljj_ 
PULL ~4 <,,4'1 
PULL #5 -~ ,(.,(l 

TOTAL l/.f:i 

bvG. I -:s,! 'i J. . 

I 

TE S'.CE R ...:±j-o;· ..,_, -'+-'(':.....· ----

2.50# AFTER I FINAL TEST & I 
50 CYCLES TO RESET 2.50* I 

I I :t~J 
-11;.u I 

-1---2'to ' V'l""-V I 

3.00if AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

'),')3 I 
'"') 3<j 

~ .l"n 
s ,'-ji 

"3 :'-l'il' 

11 '--\ ~ 
C!-.,.,~D ' 

COMMEKTS 

MIK. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OE' 5 

READINGS ACCEPT­

ABLE LESS THAN 23 

COMMENTS 

I 
I 

4.0o~ I 4.00~ AFTER MAX SETTING I RESET TO 4 # fOR I 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCUR,,CY 

PULL #1 Ys5 '--1.~~ I Y 1-H 
PULL ~2 ~1,1< Y.lc~ '-l.Y i..J 
PULL n '-·j.'l,1' Y.t,::-i I LJ.~~ i 

PULL il4 ~,(,,_() I Y.~""I Y.'·-17 1-

?l.JLL iS ~.'-{~ ! Y>-1.r Y,YL.\ 
L 

TOTAL ;)),/d_ I d ~.\.od. I :::n.s.d.. 
! 

"-\, ~!...\ I '-1.~)_ I "-1 l l1 Lo I 
.'.VG. 
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M-24 

GUN SERIAL# f(oE G ~5lf_) 

OP# OPERATION NAME 

575 & ASSEMBLE ACTION 
580 AND STOCK 

600 PROOF 

607 CHECK HEADSPACE 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

612 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
MAGNAFLUX SOLT 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

617 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

620 APPLY COATINGS 
(BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS +t- .5 LBS I 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

READINGS 

CONTRACT# 

DATE INITIAL 

/J /1101 ' ~ 
i;/ 1 1c/ 

(Jr .J 

(Jf; U. ! ;! 
J jtf 1;/1dJJ 

J 

lD . , . 

1J ! 1 
1t!r/·! oJ VI I 

41 _, 

-, ,4 
b 

:.1 
I 

I I /3,:· {; 

'') J? le:; 13 1-lv J 

/1--\ 'Th 
(2-) 1lJ. 

1)./)01 ))_11, 

!~11)0; j)'1/1 

!d.)1!)1 i :»/)?. 

rJ)t/01 11) ;VJ - I 

~ - ,::; r AJ7+ 
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OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 

625 
I 2 LBS MIN I 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX G '! , "(, 

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I ""':-\ I__, 
al (s 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I O• d d_ 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

GALLERY TEST AND 

640 TARGET PASS 

A) MALFUNCTIONS PASS 

B) PIERCED PRIMERS PASS 

645 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

655 FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULL MAX 4.0 LBS di (o(p .15 g 

C) FUNCTION 

660 PACK 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

,._ IC) )11 )"i D 

'") '-..-
-a..J-_) - ~ ,S--

'0 -~ J. !l''i ;;> J 

FAIL 

FAIL 

FAIL 

:J,51 J,S~ d./i1 

--

DATE INITIAL 

11};1/01 J\/l 
/ 

1"d/t)/(j1 ))i1i 

n)1)/ Oi )J, '),, 
/l-1yol ,t_~ 
f:d/;b/01 -Ksp 

ld..j' /k_,fo, 
.--~-/ 

l~ 

l'd-/iio/01 r "-G? 

I'd./ ifo/ 0/ RCv; 

17. @-~:j cp;( 
/ l. /-:; Cl ( 

111 
/"it ol) w 
. )1 '"'I I 7 tf 

f9/;0k ---7 

lCC--f ()I 

1::x/~)o I ~~ . I, 

\dj l£(i { ,- C)j Re'? 

/t:> / ,.?' 

~66 
KJt) 

7 A 
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SERIAL NUMBER: E6790543. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: ,l 
FILE DATE: 12/13/2001 
FILE TIME: 10:50 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.425 
0.217 
0.477 
0.990 
2.459 
2.466 
0.670 
1.334 
1.008 

0 
2 
5 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT:jf x 
1: 0.837 
2: 0.444 
3: 0.646 
4: 0.351 
5 : -0.153 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-1.052 
-0.825 
1. 407 
0.998 
0.555 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: E6790543. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: .2 
FILE DATE: 12/13/2001 
FILE TIME: 10:50 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.236 
0.243 
0.339 
1.101 
2.109 
2.327 
0.366 
1.463 
0.799 

1 
3 
5 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT:ft x 
1: 0.405 
2 : 0.515 
3: 0.523 
4: 0.317 
5; -0.578 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-1. 210 
0.005 
0.733 
0.787 
0.899 

5 6 

• 
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AVER.~GE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO* 
3.00if+" .75# 
4 . 0 0 (£1 • 0 0 if 

\ 
2.50#: 

. INITIAL 
I 

2.SOif AFTER 
50 CYCLES 

SE.RIAL NO. E'0'79 0,1)'-f~ 

DATE !ohJo, 
I I /] 

TESTER -~.;;;i: ~· ·_1'.,_/ ___ _ 

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.SC~ COMMENTS 

j_ ).&"J :i .d~ i--------+----«-'~ MIN. SETTING, 

! --) ) -- '"),ql 
~ULL lt3 

~ULL i4 

l ULL #:5 

VG. 

lPULL #1 

iPULL #2 

!DULL #3 

PULL #4 

PULL #5 

!TOTAL 

bvG. 

I 
! 

I 

3.00# 
INITIAL 

-,- I ~.D 

·~.s!l 
"1-_ljj_ 

s/ii 
--~ .( .... () 

ll.r~ 

~_/l~ 

4.00# I 
INITIAL 

PULL H I Y,S-3 

PULL tf3 

!?ULL ~4 

PULL 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

3.00~ AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

'),'53 

·~,3'f 

·~.1~0 
·7 i ;) ; "1 
5 ,~<[ 
1 ·1 '-{ '{ 

·-:iw y; 

4.00!; AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

I 

I 
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-

-

MAX SSTTING 
GREATER THAN H 

I 
I . 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2~ 

COMMENTS 

I 
I 

RESET TO 4~ FOR II 

TARGET & ACCUR~CY 

M2400110988 
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